504602204 10/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4648916

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
MATTHEW J. CLEMENT	E		09/19/2014	
IAN B. HANSON			09/19/2014	
PAUL F. BENTE IV			09/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	UNITRA	CT SYRINGE PTY LTD		
Street Address:	SUITE 3, LEVEL 11, 1 CHIFLEY SQUARE			
City:	SYDNEY			
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA			
Postal Code:	2000			
Property Type		Number]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Application Number:	1	5681853	1	
	(e sent to provided; c c f f f	978)341-0136 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel</i> 978-341-0036 carrie.howder@hbsr.com ALICE O. CARROLL 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNO CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742	nt via US Mail. DLDS, P.C.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5474.1056-012		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARRIE L. HOWDER	CARRIE L. HOWDER	
SIGNATURE:		/Carrie L. Howder/	/Carrie L. Howder/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/19/2017	10/19/2017	
Total Attachments: 2 source=InventorsUnitract# source=InventorsUnitract#				

Atty. Dkt. No.: 86487.0004\US Atty Dkt. No.: 86487.0004\PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE,

Matthew J. Clemente 3124 Silbury Hill Downingtown, PA 19335 USA

> lan B. Hanson 690 Davis Lane Wayne, PA 19087 USA

Paul F. Bente, IV 87 Bunker Hill Court Wayne, PA 19087 USA

respectively ("Assignor"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in International Patent Application No. PCT/US14/52329, filed August 22, 2014 and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/466,403, filed August 22, 2014, entitled:

INTEGRATED PIERCEABLE SEAL FLUID PATHWAY CONNECTION AND DRUG CONTAINERS FOR DRUG DELIVERY PUMPS

AND WHEREAS,

UNITRACT SYRINGE PTY LTD Suite 3, Level 11, 1 Chifley Square Sydney, New South Wales 2000 AUSTRALIA

respectively ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and/or §120 the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of any country which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but

> PATENT REEL: 043905 FRAME: 0786

Atty. Dkt. No.: 86487.0004\US Atty, Dkt. No.: 86487.0004\PCT Page 2 of 2

at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of any country on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WILEY REIN LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

19-SEP-2014 Date Name: Matthewy. CLEMENTE 19-Sep-2014 Date Name: Tan B. HANSON 19-Sep-2014 Date Name: David E DENTE

This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here other persons who should sign here.

Witness JAIMIN B. SIIAH	Signature America
Witness Dancel Davapart	Signature Daniel Davap ST
Witness	Signature

13773245.1

RECORDED: 08/39/2017